Firefox

" 1of4

about:blank

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Contract No: 33000-20-D006 Contractor Name: Raven Forensic Pathology

& Autopsy Services

Amendment No: 2

THE AGREEMENT HAS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Agreement Amount
Original Amount: $99,500
Amendment 1 Amount: | $178,000
Amendment 2 Amount: | $75,000
Current Amount: | Addition or New Total:
Reduction:

$277,500 - $75,000 $352,500

) . Agreement Term
Original Start Date: March 12, 2020 Original End Term: August 30, 2020
Amendment 1 Start Date: | July 1, 2020 Amendment 1 EndDate: | June 30, 2021
Amendment 2 Start Date: | N/A . Amendment 2 End Date: | N/A )
Paragraph Changes:

Section 3 “Payments”

Ameridment Tenphate Veesion iy 2681

5/25/2021, 4:15 PM



Firefox

2of4

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND
RAVEN FORENSIC PATHOLOGY & AUTOPSY SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this 8th day of June, 2021, by
and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter called "County," and Raven Forensic

Pathology & Autopsy Services, hereinafter called "Contractor";

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may contract with
independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any
Department thereof; )

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for pathology and autopsyv services

on March 12, 2020, for the term March 12, 2020 through August 30, 2020, in an amount not.

to exceed $99,500; and

WHEREAS, the parties amended the Agreement on Jjuly 7, 2020, to extend the term

through June 30, 2021, and.increase the not to exceed amount by $178,000 to a new not to

exceed amount of $277,500, and replace Exhibit A with Exhibit A (rev. July 7, 2020); and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement a second time to increase the not
to exceed amount by $75,000 to a new not to exceed amount of $352,500.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO AS FOLLOWS:
1. - Section 3 “Payments” of the agreement is amended to read as follows:

in consideration of the services provided by Contractor in accordance with all terms,
conditions, and specifications set forth in the Agreement and in Exhibit A {rev. July 7,
2020), County shall make payment to Contractor based on the rates and in the manner
specified in Exhibit B. County reserves the right to withhold payment if County
determines that the guantity or quality of the work performed in unacceptable. inno
event shall County’s total fiscal obligation under this Agreement exceed THREE
HUNDRED FIFTY-TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($352,500). Inthe event
that the County makes any advance payments, Contractor agrees to refund any
amounts in excess of the amount owed by the County at the time of contract
termination or expiration. Contractor is not entitied to payment for work not

Amendment Tergdate Version By Z623 Page 1

about:blank

5/25/2021, 4:15 PM



.Firefox about:blank

‘performed as required by this agreement.

2.  All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated March 12, 2020, between the
County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect.

Arendment Template Versivn Mdny 2621 Page 2

3 of 4 \ ’ , 5/25/2021, 4:15 PM



Fﬁefox | about:blank

In witness of aad in sgresment with this Agreement’s terms, the parties, by zmr dulyauthavized reprasentatives, aftix thuir
respective signaturoy:

For Contyactor: RAVER FORENSIC PATHOLOGY & AUTOPSY SERVICES

T LY s &
Date {featnamr isiam ipte@m printy
For County:
COUNTY OF SAN MATEQ
8 5

pmiﬂmz Bonrd of Supervisars, San Mateo Catinty

Dato:

ATTEST:

By | -
Clarkc of Saud Board

Aot Taninie Peenee Spe 2000 “ Pagas

1ofl 5/25/2021, 4:15 PM



